
Longhorns Attendance Figures

YEAR GAMES ATTENDANCE AVERAGE RECORD
1998 ____________6 _________ 464,642 ________ 77,440 ___________ 9-3
1999 ____________6 _________ 496,036 ________ 82,673 ___________ 9-5
2000 ____________6 _________ 493,297 ________ 82,216 ___________ 9-3
2001 ____________5 _________ 415,310 ________ 83,062 __________ 11-2
2002 ____________6 _________ 498,901 ________ 83,150 __________ 11-2
2003 ____________6 _________ 500,034 ________ 83,339 __________ 10-3
2004 ____________6 _________ 498,556 ________ 83,094 __________ 11-1
2005 ____________5 _________ 416,663 ________ 83,333 __________ 13-0
2006 ____________7 _________ 619,534 ________ 88,505 ___________ 9-3
2007 ____________6 _________ 510,865 ________ 85,144 ___________ 9-3
2008 ____________7 _________ 686,324 ________ 98,046 __________ 12-1
2009 ____________6 _________ 607,049 _______ 101,175 _________ 13-1
2010 ____________7 _________ 704,580 _______ 100,654 __________ 5-7
2011 ____________6 _________ 603,142 _______ 100,524 __________ 8-5
2012 ____________6 _________ 605,304 _______ 100,884 __________ 8-4

UT HOME ATTENDANCE (LAST 15 YEARS)

 ATTENDANCE OPPONENT YEAR WINNER SCORE
 1. 101,851 _______West Virginia _______2012 ______WVU _____ 45-48
 2. 101,624 _______Rice _______________2011 _______UT _______ 34-9
 3. 101,437 _______UCLA _____________2010 _____ UCLA ____ 12-34
 4. 101,357 _______Kansas _____________2009 _______UT ______ 51-20
 5. 101,353 _______Baylor _____________2012 _______UT ______ 56-50
 6. 101,339 _______Wyoming __________2010 _______UT _______ 34-7
 7. 101,297 _______Texas Tech _________2009 _______UT ______ 34-24
 8. 101,152 _______Colorado ___________2009 _______UT ______ 38-14
 9.  101,144 _______UTEP ______________2009 _______UT _______ 64-7
 10. 101,142 _______Wyoming __________2012 _______UT ______ 37-17
 11. 101,096 _______ULM ______________2009 _______UT ______ 59-20
 12. 101,003 _______UCF _______________2009 _______UT _______ 35-3
13. 100,995 _______BYU _______________2011 _______UT ______ 17-16
14. 100,990 _______New Mexico ________2012 _______UT _______ 45-0
 15. 100,752 _______Texas A&M _________2010 _____ TAMU ____ 17-24
16. 100,705 _______Kansas State ________2011 ______ KSU _____ 13-17
 17. 100,659 _______Oklahoma State ______2010 ______ OSU _____ 16-33
18. 100,506 _______Texas Tech _________2011 _______UT ______ 52-20
 19. 100,452 _______Baylor _____________2010 _______BU ______ 22-30
20. 100,142 _______Iowa State __________2010 ______ ISU _____ 21-28

TOP 20 HOME CROWDS IN UT HISTORY

TEAM GAMES ATTENDANCE AVG.
 1. Michigan _________________8 __________ 897,431 _______112,179
 2. Ohio State ________________7 __________ 736,618 _______105,231
 3. Alabama __________________7 __________ 712,747 _______101,821
 4. Penn State ________________7 __________ 709,991 _______101,427
 5. TEXAS___________________6 __________ 603,142 ______ 100,524
 6. Tennessee ________________8 __________ 757,136 ________94,642
 7. LSU _____________________6 __________ 557,210 ________92,868
 8. Georgia __________________6 __________ 555,676 ________92.613
 9. Florida ___________________7 __________ 623,429 ________89,061
 10. Texas A&M _______________7 __________ 610,283 ________87,183
11. Auburn __________________7 __________ 600,541 ________85,792
12. Nebraska _________________7 __________ 596,871 ________85,267
13. Oklahoma ________________6 __________ 510,967 ________85,161
14. Notre Dame _______________6 __________ 484,770 ________80,795
15. Wisconsin ________________7 __________ 558,692 ________79,813
16. South Carolina _____________7 __________ 553,915 ________79,131
17. Clemson __________________7 __________ 547,635 ________78,234
18. Florida State _______________7 __________ 544,893 ________77,842
19. USC _____________________7 __________ 523,644 ________74,806
20. Michigan State _____________7 __________ 518,545 ________74,078

 

2011 COLLEGE FOOTBALL HOME ATTENDANCE

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
  AVERAGE YEAR GAMES  ATTENDANCE
 1. _____101,175 _________2009 ___________6 _________ 607,049
 2. _____100,884 _________2012 ___________6 _________ 605,304
 3. _____100,654 _________2010 ___________7 _________ 704,580
 4. _____100,524 _________2011 ___________6 _________ 603,142
 5. _____98,046 __________2008 ___________7 _________ 686,324
 6. _____88,505 __________2006 ___________7 _________ 619,534
 7. _____85,144 __________2007 ___________6 _________ 510,865
 8. _____83,339 __________2003 ___________6 _________ 500,034
 9. _____83,333 __________2005 ___________5 _________ 416,663
 10. ____83,150 __________2002 ___________6 _________ 498,901
 

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
                    ATTENDANCE GAMES YEAR
 1. __________ 704,580 _____________ 7 _______________2010
 2. __________ 686,324 _____________ 7 _______________2008
 3. __________ 619,534 _____________ 7 _______________2006
 4. __________ 607,049 _____________ 6 _______________2009
 5. __________ 605,304 _____________ 6 _______________2012
 6. __________ 603,142 _____________ 6 _______________2011

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
 AVERAGE YEAR GAMES  ATTENDANCE
 1. ______ 88,656 ________2010 __________ 12 _________ 1,063,870
 2. ______ 83,886 ________2011 __________ 12 _________ 1,006,635
 3. ______ 83,312 ________2009 __________ 14 _________ 1,163,845
 4. ______ 82,012 ________2008 __________ 13 _________ 1,066,158
 5. ______ 79,498 ________2012 __________ 13 _________ 1,033,475
 6. ______ 76,880 ________2005 __________ 13 __________ 999,439
 7. ______ 76,232 ________2006 __________ 13 __________ 991,016
 8. ______ 74,431 ________2004 __________ 12 __________ 893,170
 9. ______ 71,804 ________2002 __________ 13 __________ 933,457
 10. _____ 71,281 ________1998 __________ 11 __________ 784,094
 11. _____ 71,043 ________2007 __________ 13 __________ 923,561

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
 ATTENDANCE GAMES YEAR
1. ______ 1,163,845 _________________14 _______________2009
2. ______ 1,066,158 _________________13 _______________2008
3. ______ 1,063,870 _________________12 _______________2010
4. ______ 1,033,475 _________________13 _______________2012
5. ______ 1,006,635 _________________12 _______________2011
6. _______ 999,439 __________________13 _______________2005

UT’S TOP HOME ATTENDANCE SEASONS

UT’S TOP TOTAL ATTENDANCE SEASONS

TEAM AVERAGE
 1. Michigan ___________ 110,354
 2. Penn State __________ 105,968
 3. Ohio State __________ 105,171
 4. Tennessee ___________ 99,801 
 5. TEXAS______________97,108
 6. Alabama _____________ 95,986
 7. Georgia _____________ 92,665
 8. LSU ________________ 92,615
 9. Florida ______________ 90,227
10. Auburn _____________ 85,619 

TEAM AVERAGE
11. Nebraska ____________ 85,278
 12. Oklahoma ___________ 84,922
 13. Southern California ____ 82,756 
14. Texas A&M __________ 82,172
15. Notre Dame __________ 80,800
16. Wisconsin ___________ 80,523
17. Clemson _____________ 78,111
18. South Carolina ________ 78,032
19. Florida State __________ 76,462
 20. Michigan State ________ 73,554

Drawing an average of 97,108 fans per game the past five years (2007-11), 
Longhorns support continues to be among the nation’s best. UT, which ranked 
fifth nationally in average attendance in 2010 (100,524), stands fifth nationally 
in average attendance during the last five seasons.

 NCAA ATTENDANCE LEADERS: LAST FIVE YEARS


